

SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED JULY 28, 2021
BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE MARLBORO TOWNSHIP WATER UTILITY DIVISION
Mockingbird Lane Water Main Extension



| NAME: | | Earle Asphalt Company | | Pillari Bros Construction Corp. | | Lafayette Utility Construction Co., Inc. | | Montana Construction Corp. Inc. | | Underground Utilities, Corp. | | J.F. Kiely Construction Co. | | James R. Ientile, Inc. | | Marlboro, Inc. | | MSP Construction Corp. | | L&L Paving Company, Inc. | | |
|----------------|---|------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|--------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|--------------|--|--------------|----------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|--|--------------|---------------|
| ADDRESS: | | P.O. Drawer 556 | | 65 Squankum Yellowbrook Road | | 9 Atlantic Ave | | 80 Contant Ave | | 711 Commerce Road | | 1979 Township Drive | | 28 Vanderburg Road | | 127 Pine Street PO Box 134 | | 19-B Minneakoning Road | | 89 Yellowbrook Road, PO Box 903 | | |
| CITY / STATE: | | Farmingdale, NJ 07727 | | Farmingdale, NJ 07727 | | Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234 | | Lodi, NJ 07644 | | Linden, NJ 07036 | | Marlboro, NJ 07746 | | Marlboro, NJ 07746 | | Montclair, NJ 07042 | | Flemington, NJ 08822 | | Farmingdale, NJ 07727 | | |
| BID GUARANTEE: | | 10% NTE \$20,000 | | 10% NTE \$20,000 | | 10% NTE \$20,000 | | 10% NTE \$20,000 | | 10% NTE \$20,000 | | 10% NTE \$20,000 | | 10% NTE \$20,000 | | 10% NTE \$20,000 | | 10% NTE \$20,000 | | 10% NTE \$20,000 | | |
| SURETY: | | Liberty Insurance Associates | | Berkley Insurance Company | | Selective Insurance Company of America | | Federal Insurance Company | | American Casualty Company of Reading, PA | | Liberty Mutual Insurance Company | | Zurich American Insurance Company | | Zurich American Insurance Company | | Zurich American Insurance Company | | Selective Insurance Company of America | | |
| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 1 | Mobilization in accordance with N.J.A.C. 7:14-2.9 | LUMP SUM | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 57,911.00 | \$ 57,911.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 58,483.00 | \$ 58,483.00 | \$ 130,571.56 | \$ 130,571.56 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 2 | Breakaway barricade (If and where ordered) | 2 UN | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.02 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.02 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.02 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 100.00 |
| 3 | Drum (If and where ordered) | 25 UN | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.25 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.25 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.25 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 0.08 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,250.00 |
| 4 | Traffic cone (If and where ordered) | 50 UN | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.50 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.50 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.50 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 50.00 |
| 5 | Construction signs (If and where ordered) | 100 SF | \$ 0.01 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| 6 | Portable variable message sign (If and where ordered) | 90 DAYS | \$ 5.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 47.00 | \$ 4,230.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 4,950.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 22,500.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 3,600.00 |
| 7 | Flashing arrow board, 4' x 8' (If and where ordered) | 90 DAYS | \$ 1.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.90 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 22,500.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 7,200.00 |
| 8 | Traffic director, municipal police allowance (If and where ordered) | ALLOWANCE | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 |
| 9 | Fuel price adjustment (If and where ordered) | ALLOWANCE | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| 10 | Asphalt price adjustment (If and where ordered) | ALLOWANCE | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 11 | Clearing Site | LUMP SUM | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 |
| 12 | Excavation, unclassified (If and where ordered) | 10 CY | \$ 10.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 1,150.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 500.00 |
| 13 | Excavation, test pit (Min. \$10.00/CY) (If and where ordered) | 24 CY | \$ 10.00 | \$ 240.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 240.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 240.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 215.00 | \$ 5,160.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 240.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 240.00 |
| 14 | NJDOT No. 57 type stone (If and where ordered) | 10 CY | \$ 25.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 53.00 | \$ 530.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 500.00 |
| 15 | HMA milling, 3" or less | 7849 SY | \$ 3.00 | \$ 23,547.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 47,094.00 | \$ 7.25 | \$ 56,905.25 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 39,245.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 39,245.00 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 35,320.50 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 39,245.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 39,245.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 54,943.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 39,245.00 |
| 16 | Hot mix asphalt 9.5M64 surface and leveler course, 2" thick | 7849 SY | \$ 10.00 | \$ 78,490.00 | \$ 14.75 | \$ 115,772.75 | \$ 19.25 | \$ 151,093.25 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 94,188.00 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 125,584.00 | \$ 12.50 | \$ 98,112.50 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 109,886.00 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 102,037.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 196,225.00 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 102,037.00 |
| 17 | Dense graded aggregate for pipe trench (Minimum unit price bid \$10.00/CY) (If and where ordered) | 3203 CY | \$ 10.00 | \$ 32,030.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 32,030.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 32,030.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 32,030.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 32,030.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 32,030.00 | \$ 23.00 | \$ 73,669.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 32,030.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 96,090.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 32,030.00 |
| 18 | 9" x 18" granite block curb, including removal and disposal (If and where ordered) | 139 LF | \$ 25.00 | \$ 3,475.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 1.39 | \$ 77.00 | \$ 10,703.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 5,560.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 3,475.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 6,950.00 | \$ 32.00 | \$ 4,448.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 10,425.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 5,560.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 6,950.00 |
| 19 | Roadway trench repair | 2572 SY | \$ 20.00 | \$ 51,440.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 25.72 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 25.72 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 2,572.00 | \$ 42.00 | \$ 108,024.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 77,160.00 | \$ 49.00 | \$ 126,028.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 115,740.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 77,160.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 25.72 |
| 20 | Temporary trench repair (If and where ordered) | 2572 SY | \$ 0.01 | \$ 25.72 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 25.72 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 25.72 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 2,572.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 2,572.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 10,288.00 | \$ 0.25 | \$ 643.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 25.72 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 2,572.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 25.72 |
| 21 | Furnish and install 8" dia. PVC C900 DR 18 water main (minimum 4'-0" below grade) including excavation, backfill, NJDOT No. 57 stone bedding to the springline of the pipe, I-5 soil aggregate to 6 inches above the pipe, geotextile filter fabric, fittings, thrust blocks, restraining rods and collars, appurtenances, tracer wire and tracer wire valve boxes, detectable underground warning tape, and all associated work in accordance with the Contract Documents | 873 LF | \$ 85.00 | \$ 74,205.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 52,380.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 82,935.00 | \$ 108.00 | \$ 94,284.00 | \$ 96.00 | \$ 83,808.00 | \$ 82.00 | \$ 71,586.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 104,760.00 | \$ 137.00 | \$ 119,601.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 104,760.00 | \$ 259.00 | \$ 226,107.00 |
| 22 | Furnish and install 12" dia. cement lined Class 52 DIP water main (minimum 4'-0" below grade) including excavation, backfill, NJDOT No. 57 stone bedding to the springline of the pipe, I-5 soil aggregate to 6 inches above the pipe, geotextile filter fabric, polyethylene encasement, fittings, thrust blocks, restraining rods and collars, appurtenances, tracer wire and tracer wire valve box, detectable underground warning tape, and all associated work in accordance with the Contract Documents | 182 LF | \$ 145.00 | \$ 26,390.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 23,660.00 | \$ 186.00 | \$ 33,852.00 | \$ 313.00 | \$ 56,966.00 | \$ 135.00 | \$ 24,570.00 | \$ 238.00 | \$ 43,316.00 | \$ 195.00 | \$ 35,490.00 | \$ 255.00 | \$ 46,410.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 36,400.00 | \$ 326.00 | \$ 59,332.00 |
| 23 | Furnish and install 12" dia. PVC C900 DR 18 water main (minimum 4'-0" below grade) including excavation, backfill, NJDOT No. 57 stone bedding to the springline of the pipe, I-5 soil aggregate to 6 inches above the pipe, geotextile filter fabric, fittings, thrust blocks, restraining rods and collars, appurtenances, tracer wire and tracer wire valve boxes, detectable underground warning tape, and all associated work in accordance with the Contract Documents | 2731 LF | \$ 108.00 | \$ 294,948.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 245,790.00 | \$ 132.50 | \$ 361,857.50 | \$ 135.00 | \$ 368,685.00 | \$ 108.00 | \$ 294,948.00 | \$ 116.00 | \$ 316,796.00 | \$ 145.00 | \$ 395,995.00 | \$ 155.00 | \$ 423,305.00 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 436,960.00 | \$ 281.00 | \$ 767,411.00 |
| 24 | Furnish and install 1" water service including excavation and backfill, meter pit with insulated lid, corporation stop, curb box, curb stop, adapters, fittings, connection to proposed water main, pavement removal, excavation, backfill & restoration | 21 UN | \$ 2,759.00 | \$ 57,939.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 94,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 63,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 84,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 84,000.00 | \$ 2,995.00 | \$ 62,895.00 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 48,300.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 44,100.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 73,500.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 88,200.00 |
| 25 | Furnish and install short side 1" type K copper pipe water service including excavation and back fill | 139 LF | \$ 4.25 | \$ 590.75 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 9,730.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 4,170.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 2,085.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 139.00 | \$ 217.00 | \$ 30,163.00 | \$ 86.00 | \$ 11,954.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 8,340.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 139.00 | \$ 53.00 | \$ 7,367.00 |
| 26 | Furnish and install by trenchless methods long side 1" type K copper pipe water service | 273 LF | \$ 4.25 | \$ 1,160.25 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 21,840.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 8,190.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 3,276.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 273.00 | \$ 267.00 | \$ 72,891.00 | \$ 54.00 | \$ 14,742.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 23,205.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 273.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 12,285.00 |

| NAME: | | Earle Asphalt Company | | Pillari Bros Construction Corp. | | Lafayette Utility Construction Co., Inc. | | Montana Construction Corp. Inc. | | Underground Utilities, Corp. | | J.F. Kiely Construction Co. | | James R. Ientile, Inc. | | Marlboro, Inc. | | MSP Construction Corp. | | L&L Paving Company, Inc. | | |
|----------------|--|------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|--------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|--------------|--|--------------|----------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|----------------------------|--------------|------------------------|--------------|--|--------------|-----------------|
| ADDRESS: | | P.O. Drawer 556 | | 65 Squankum Yellowbrook Road | | 9 Atlantic Ave | | 80 Contant Ave | | 711 Commerce Road | | 1979 Township Drive | | 28 Vanderburg Road | | 127 Pine Street PO Box 134 | | 19-B Minneakoning Road | | 89 Yellowbrook Road, PO Box 903 | | |
| CITY / STATE: | | Farmingdale, NJ 07727 | | Farmingdale, NJ 07727 | | Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234 | | Lodi, NJ 07644 | | Linden, NJ 07036 | | Marlboro, NJ 07746 | | Marlboro, NJ 07746 | | Montclair, NJ 07042 | | Flemington, NJ 08822 | | Farmingdale, NJ 07727 | | |
| BID GUARANTEE: | | 10% NTE \$20,000 | | 10% NTE \$20,000 | | 10% NTE \$20,000 | | 10% NTE \$20,000 | | 10% NTE \$20,000 | | 10% NTE \$20,000 | | 10% NTE \$20,000 | | | | | | 10% NTE \$20,000 | | |
| SURETY: | | Liberty Insurance Associates | | Berkley Insurance Company | | Selective Insurance Company of America | | Federal Insurance Company | | American Casualty Company of Reading, PA | | Liberty Mutual Insurance Company | | Zurich American Insurance Company | | | | | | Selective Insurance Company of America | | |
| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 27 | Furnish and install fire hydrant assembly along municipal or county roadway including swivel tee, 6" isolation gate valve and valve box, 6" CLDIP Class 52 water main, restraint rodding, thrust blocks, clean crushed stone, granular backfill, and all other associated work in accordance with the Contract Documents | 7 UN | \$ 10,020.00 | \$ 70,140.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 84,000.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 77,000.00 | \$ 11,500.00 | \$ 80,500.00 | \$ 9,500.00 | \$ 66,500.00 | \$ 9,490.00 | \$ 66,430.00 | \$ 7,250.00 | \$ 50,750.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 56,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 63,000.00 |
| 28 | Furnish and install 8" buried M.J. gate valve and valve box within a proposed water main, including fittings, spool pieces, excavation, backfill, appurtenances, Polyethylene Encasement, and all other associated work in accordance with the Contract Documents | 1 UN | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 2,790.00 | \$ 2,790.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 4,720.00 | \$ 4,720.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 2,300.00 |
| 29 | Furnish and install 12" buried M.J. gate valve and valve box within a proposed water main, including fittings, spool pieces, excavation, backfill, appurtenances, Polyethylene Encasement, and all other associated work in accordance with the Contract Documents | 5 UN | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 22,500.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 27,500.00 | \$ 4,434.00 | \$ 22,170.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 22,500.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 6,790.00 | \$ 33,950.00 | \$ 3,550.00 | \$ 17,750.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 22,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| 30 | Furnish and install water main utility crossings in accordance with the details, including all work, labor, materials, and all else necessary and incidental thereto (If and where ordered) | 3 UN | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.03 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 37,500.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 10,750.00 | \$ 32,250.00 | \$ 7,800.00 | \$ 23,400.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 |
| 31 | Furnish and install inline connection between proposed and existing water mains including necessary coupling (Dresser type restrained coupling), necessary restraint, friction clamps, concrete thrust collars, restraining rods, connection of water mains, excavation, backfill, all other appurtenances and all other associated work in accordance with the Contract Documents | 3 UN | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 19,500.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 19,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 22,500.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 6,250.00 | \$ 18,750.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 8,100.00 | \$ 5,750.00 | \$ 17,250.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 |
| 32 | Furnish and install transition between DIP and PVC including necessary coupling (Dresser type restrained coupling), necessary restraint, friction clamps, concrete thrust collars, restraining rods, connection of water mains, excavation, backfill, all other appurtenances and all other associated work in accordance with the Contract Documents | 2 UN | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.02 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 2,435.00 | \$ 4,870.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 5,400.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| 33 | Remove existing Ductile Iron water distribution piping including excavation appurtenances, all pipe, fittings and all associated work as required by the Contract Documents (If and where ordered) | 72 LF | \$ 1.00 | \$ 72.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.72 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 720.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 1,440.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 2,880.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 72.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.72 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 1,440.00 |
| 34 | Furnish and install Water Quality Sampling Station | 1 UN | \$ 4,905.76 | \$ 4,905.76 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 7,537.00 | \$ 7,537.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 8,950.00 | \$ 8,950.00 | \$ 5,100.00 | \$ 5,100.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 35 | Miscellaneous concrete, class B (If and where ordered) | 50 CY | \$ 50.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.50 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 17,500.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 0.10 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 5,750.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 36 | Topsoiling, 4" thick, including fine grading (If and where ordered) | 144 SY | \$ 5.00 | \$ 720.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 4,320.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 1,728.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 144.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 2,160.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 2,880.00 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 216.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 1,728.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 2,304.00 |
| 37 | Fertilizing (If and where ordered) | 144 SY | \$ 0.01 | \$ 1.44 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 1.44 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 432.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 144.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 1,440.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 576.00 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 216.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 288.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 1,440.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 288.00 |
| 38 | Seeding (If and where ordered) | 144 SY | \$ 0.01 | \$ 1.44 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 4,320.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 288.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 144.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 1,440.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 576.00 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 216.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 288.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 1,440.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 288.00 |
| 39 | Allowance for unknown subsurface conditions (If and where ordered) | ALLOWANCE | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 |
| TOTAL | | | | \$ 964,213.13 | | \$ 989,144.96 | | \$ 1,156,973.44 | | \$ 1,178,569.00 | | \$ 1,198,086.00 | | \$ 1,240,967.00 | | \$ 1,299,912.00 | | \$ 1,407,117.00 | | \$ 1,469,612.00 | | \$ 1,628,575.44 |

Note: Item 17 written pay item \$32,020, actual price is \$32,030, an increase of \$10